RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES

Lincoln University Lincoln University, PA

RESOLUTION 548 February 20, 2017

COLLECTIVE BARGAINING AGREEMENT (Faculty Union LUC-AAUP)

RES548_021117

WHEREAS, The Administration and Faculty Union of Lincoln University have negotiated a new Collective Bargaining Agreement; and

WHEREAS, The Collective Bargaining Agreement covers the period 2016-2019, and

WHEREAS, The Collective Bargaining Agreement outlines the terms and conditions upon which the two entities will collaborate to advance the mission, goals and objectives of Lincoln University; now, therefore be it

RESOLVED, That Lincoln University Board of Trustees endorses the recommendation of the Business Affairs Committee for the adoption of the Faculty Union Collective Bargaining Agreement for the period 2016-2019; and, further

RESOLVED, That the legal sufficiency review letter provided by legal counsel is incorporated by reference to this resolution.